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SECRETARY - -

3

GEORGE G REYNE

DAWSON NO.1.

NONE

L

DAWSON NO.2.

52 votes

IYNN IANE No.3
NONE '

And, it appearing that George G.Rhyne received the highest number of votes

cast fbr Secretary, is hereby declared the legally elected Secretary of said Water Improvement

Digtrict No. 2e

TREASURER:

FLOYD DAVIDSON

DAWSON NO.1

NORE

DAWSON NO.Z2.

48 votes

LYNN LANE NO.3

NONE

AND, 1t appgaring that Floyd Davidson received the highest number of

votes cast for Treasurer eand the .said Floyd Davidson is hereby declared the legally elected

Treasurer cf said Water. Improvement District No. 2,

AND, -it is hereby ordered that a true, correct and certified copy ofthe

within order and proceedings be immediately filed for record in the office of the County Clerk

of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, end that from and after the date of said filing the organization

of-seid Water Improvement Distriet No. 2, shall be cOmplete and the official thereof and

herein declared elected shall be-entitlipd to 1mmediately enter upon the duties of their

respective offices upan quel ifying for work.

*

21st. dey of January, 1924.

¢

was ordered adjourned until Monday, January 28th. 1924..

ATTEST: -

ATTEST:

O.G.Weaver, -
County Clerk.

4

There being nothing further to come before the Bozrd, at this time, same

WM

t

Tounty Clerk - Ex Officio

Secretaly.

MONDAY Jasnuary 28th. 1924.

DONE at the City of Tulge, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoms,

on this the

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONZRS

Ed W.Hedgecock, Chairmen end Member.

We LeNoxth ’ Membero

Je«SeShaver, Member,

APPROVED:

Chalrman.‘

The Board of County Commissioners met in their office, at the hour of

9:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present.

¢

¢+

The first business clalming the attention of the Commis31onxmasthe ’

auditing and allowance of’clalms with the result that the following claims -wers allowed,

unless otherw1se indicated.

85494

- 85049

85569
86340
85373
86378
86383
86384’
86445
86452
86469

86488

86491
86513
86522

. 86024

86526 -

86527
86528
86529
‘86634
86635
86568
86569

| 86570

6571
86572

Iouis B.lewk
Tulsa Lab.
C.F.Allen .
Black Ptg. Coe.

Reginnal Planning Commission

Henry F.Thoms

Court Clexrk

Moudder Oldhem
Farm Agent

J.M.Rose

Assessor

General Government
W.F .Tay lor :
Charity - Allowances
State Examiner

Ge Ze Hartshorne
Marshall - C.P,Court
Clerk - C.P.Court
Judges - C.P.Court
Bailiffs - C.P.Court
E.N.E1llis
HWeSinclair
Mrse.ReC,Barnes

Nona E.Bradley

Sarsh Cummings

Mamie Boyse

Belle Bowman

Refund

Analysis

Refund

Supplies
Salary Payroll

Salary
Payroll

Suprplies

Pgyo1ll
Salary

- Payroll

Payroll
Salary

Pgyroll
Payroll
Salary.
Peyroll
Pgyroll
Pgyroll
Pgy roll
Renal

*Salayy

Pension
Pension
Penion

Pension
Pension

Disallowed.
25,00 '
«Disellowed.
b6 .25
120.00
20.00
2735.00
6.00
735.00
81.00
1285.00
2275.00
102,00
395,00
456,67
125, 00
1175.00
1485.00
1200.00
400,00
50.00
166.66
10,00
15,00
10,00

10,00
10.00



