SECRETARY ····

DAWSON NO.1.

DAWSON NO.2.

LYNN LANE No.3

GEORGE G RHYNE

NONE

52 votes

NONE

And, it appearing that George G.Rhyne received the highest number of votes cast for Secretary, is hereby declared the legally elected Secretary of said Water Improvement District No. 2.

TREASURER:

DAWSON NO.1

DAWSON NO.2.

LYNN LANE NO.3

FLOYD DAVIDSON

NONE

48 votes

NONE

AND, it appearing that Floyd Davidson received the highest number of votes cast for Treasurer and the .said Floyd Davidson is hereby declared the legally elected Treasurer of said Water Improvement District No. 2.

AND, it is hereby ordered that a true, correct and certified copy of the within order and proceedings be immediately filed for record in the office of the County Clerk of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, and that from and after the date of said filing the organization of said Water Improvement District No. 2, shall be complete and the official thereof and herein declared elected shall be entitled to immediately enter upon the duties of their respective offices upon qualifying for work.

DONE at the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, on this the 21st. day of January, 1924.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: O.G. Weaver,

County Clerk.

Ed W. Hedgecock, Chairman and Member.

W. L. North, Member.

J.S.Shayer, Member.

There being nothing further to come before the Board, at this time, same was ordered adjourned until Monday, January 28th. 1924.

ATTEST:

County Clerk - Ex Officio Secretary.

MONDAY January 28th. 1924.

The Board of County Commissioners met in their office, at the hour of 9:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present.

The first business claiming the attention of the Commission wasthe auditing and allowance of claims, with the result that the following claims were allowed unless otherwise indicated.

•		•	
83494	Louis B. Lewk	Refund	Disallowed.
85049	Tulsa Lab.	Analysis	25.00
85569	C.F.Allen	Refu <i>n</i> d	Disallowed.
86340	Black Ptg. Co.	Supplies	56.25
83373	Reginnal Planning Commission	Salary Payroll	120.00
86378	Henry F. Thomas	Salary	20.00
86383	Court Clerk	Payroll	2735.00
86384	Moudder Oldham	Supplies	6.00
86445	Farm Agent	Pay to 11	735.00
86452	J.M.Rose	Salary .	81.00
86469	Assessor	Payroll	1285.00
86488	General Government	Payroll	2275.00
86491	W.F. Taylor	Salary	102.00
86513	Charity - Allowances	Payroll	395.00
86522	State Examiner	Payroll	466.67
86524	G. E. Hartshorne	Sala ry 💮 💮	125.00
86526	Marshall - C.P.Court	Payroll	1175.00
86527	Clerk - C.P.Court	Payroll	1485.00
86528	Judges - C.P.Court	Pay roll	1200.00
86529	Bailiffs - C.P. Court	Pay roll	400.00
86634	E.N.Ellis	Renal	50.00
86635	H.W.Sinclair	Salary	166.66
86568	Mrs. R. C. Barnes	Pension	10.00
86569	Nona E. Bradley	Pension	15.00
	Sarah Cummings	Penion	10.00
86 <b>570</b> 86 <b>571</b>	Mamie Boyse	Pension	10.00
86572	Belle Bowman	Pens ion	10.00
	<del></del>		